AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2011

August
2010

Calendar Year to Date

% Change

2011

2010 % Change

Fiscal Year to Date
2012 2011

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

140,684
144,272
284,956

3,613,654
5,290,120

0
8,903,774

18
1,451

0
1,469

3,613,672
5,291,571

0
8,905,243

2,232
3,649
2,221

519
8,621

155,361
155,381
310,742

2,886,402
4,288,872

0
7,175,274

11
110
0

121

2,886,413
4,288,982

0
7,175,395

2,377
3,721
2,300

481
8,879

-9.45% 1,061,822 1,099,208 -3.40%
-7.15% 1,063,787 1,094,057 -2.77%
-8.30% 2,125,609 2,193,265 -3.08%

25.20% 23,310,700 19,774,095 17.89%
23.35% 34,957,810 29,327,174 19.20%

0 699,259 -100.00%
24.09% 58,268,510 49,800,528 17.00%

63.64% 126 1,777,061 -99.99%

1219.09% 8,218 3,444,139  -99.76%
0 0

1114.05% 8,344 5,221,200 -99.84%

25.20% 23,310,826 21,551,156 8.17%
23.38% 34,966,028 32,771,313 6.70%

0 699,259 -100.00%
24.11% 58,276,854 55,021,728 5.92%

-6.10% 17,189 17,573 -2.19%
-1.93% 28,195 27,754 1.59%
-3.43% 18,809 17,418 7.99%
7.90% 4,887 5,151 -5.13%
-2.91% 69,080 67,896 1.74%

287,870 308,842
292,020 309,831
579,890 618,673

6,726,203 5,564,354
10,107,581 8,613,586
0 0
16,833,784 14,177,940

19 431
2,938 110
0 0
2,957 541

6,726,222 5,564,785
10,110,519 8,613,696
0 0
16,836,741 14,178,481

4,397 4,717
7,196 7,413
4,229 4,630
804 1,222
16,626 17,982

-6.79%
-5.75%
-6.27%

20.88%
17.34%

18.73%

-95.59%
2570.91%

446.58%

20.87%
17.38%

18.75%

-6.78%
-2.93%
-8.66%
-34.21%
-7.54%




