RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Passengers Enplaned Deplaned Total Freight (in pounds) Enplaned Deplaned 5,2 Through	140,684 144,272 284,956 613,654 290,120	155,361 155,381 310,742 2,886,402 4,288,872	-9.45% -7.15% -8.30%	1,061,822 1,063,787 2,125,609	1,099,208 1,094,057 2,193,265	-3.40% -2.77% -3.08%	2012 287,870 292,020 579,890	2011 308,842 309,831 618,673	% Change -6.79% -5.75% -6.27%
Enplaned Deplaned Total Freight (in pounds) Enplaned 3,6 Deplaned 5,2 Through	144,272 284,956 613,654 290,120 0	155,381 310,742 2,886,402 4,288,872	-7.15% - 8.30% 25.20%	1,063,787	1,094,057	-2.77%	292,020	309,831	-5.75%
Enplaned Deplaned Total Freight (in pounds) Enplaned 3,6 Deplaned 5,2 Through	144,272 284,956 613,654 290,120 0	155,381 310,742 2,886,402 4,288,872	-7.15% - 8.30% 25.20%	1,063,787	1,094,057	-2.77%	292,020	309,831	-5.75%
Deplaned Total Freight (in pounds) Enplaned 3,6 Deplaned 5,2 Through	144,272 284,956 613,654 290,120 0	155,381 310,742 2,886,402 4,288,872	-7.15% - 8.30% 25.20%	1,063,787	1,094,057	-2.77%	292,020	309,831	-5.75%
Freight (in pounds) Enplaned 3,6 Deplaned 5,2 Through	284,956 613,654 2 290,120 4	310,742 2,886,402 4,288,872	-8.30% 25.20%						
Freight (in pounds) Enplaned 3,6 Deplaned 5,2 Through	613,654 2 290,120 4	2,886,402 4,288,872	25.20%	2,125,609	2,193,265	-3.08%	579,890	618,673	-6.27%
Enplaned 3,6 Deplaned 5,2 Through	290,120 ²	4,288,872							J.=1 70
Enplaned 3,6 Deplaned 5,2 Through	290,120 ²	4,288,872							
Deplaned 5,2 Through	290,120 ²	4,288,872							
Through	<u>0</u>			23,310,700	19,774,095	17.89%	6,726,203	5,564,354	20.88%
- I		0	23.35%	34,957,810	29,327,174	19.20%	10,107,581	8,613,586	17.34%
Total 8,9	903.774	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>699,259</u>	-100.00%	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
		7,175,274	24.09%	58,268,510	49,800,528	17.00%	16,833,784	14,177,940	18.73%
Mail (in pounds)									
Enplaned	18	11	63.64%	126	1,777,061	-99.99%	19	431	-95.59%
Deplaned	1,451	110	1219.09%	8,218	3,444,139	-99.76%	2,938	110	2570.91%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,469	121	1114.05%	8,344	5,221,200	-99.84%	2,957	541	446.58%
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
' '		2,886,413	25.20%	23,310,826	21,551,156	8.17%	6,726,222	5,564,785	20.87%
·		4,288,982	23.38%	34,966,028	32,771,313	6.70%	10,110,519	8,613,696	17.38%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>699,259</u>	-100.00%	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total 8,9	905,243	7,175,395	24.11%	58,276,854	55,021,728	5.92%	16,836,741	14,178,481	18.75%
4: " C V									
Aircraft Operations	0.000	0.077	0.400/	47.400	47.570	0.400/	4.007	4 747	0.700/
Air Carrier	2,232	2,377	-6.10%	17,189	17,573	-2.19%	4,397	4,717	-6.78%
Air Taxi	3,649	3,721	-1.93%	28,195	27,754	1.59%	7,196	7,413	-2.93%
General Aviation	2,221	2,300	-3.43%	18,809	17,418	7.99%	4,229	4,630	-8.66%
Military	<u>519</u>	<u>481</u>	7.90%	<u>4,887</u>	<u>5,151</u>	-5.13%	804	<u>1,222</u>	-34.21%
Total	8,621	8,879	-2.91%	69,080	67,896	1.74%	16,626	17,982	-7.54%